

Mat Suit 64 of 2023

Rg. No. 64/2023

Order No 02 Dated 27.06.2023

The case is posted for SR,AD & Appearance.

SR of summons upon the respondent is not served as per report of process server.
Let it be kept with the record. AD not received. Petitioner takes no steps.

The members of the Bar have requested not to pass adverse order vide resolution dtd 23.06.2023. Hence no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourn.

To 16.09.2023 for AD and appearance.

D/c

Additional Sessions Judge
Bishnupur,Bankura

Additional Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur,Bankura